

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10716 OF 2019

The Brihan Maharashtra Sugar Syndicate Ltd. through
its Director Ashutosh D. Agashe ... Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India and others ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.10715 OF 2019

Baumgarten Wallia Pvt. Ltd. through its Director
Eknath Hosbett ... Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India and others ... Respondents

Mr. S. S. Kanetkar for Petitioner.
Mr. K. N. Kandekar for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : JANUARY 10, 2020

P.C. :

Considering the short point involved in the writ petitions, an early adjudication is called for.

2. Stand over to 22.01.2020.
3. An endeavour may be made to dispose of the writ petitions on that date.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

Minal Parab