

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10716 OF 2019

The Brihan Maharashtra Sugar Syndicate Ltd.Petitioner
Through Director Mr. Ashutosh D. Agashe

V/S

Union Of India Through Secretary For MinistryRespondent
Of Housing And Urban Affairs And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10715 OF 2019

Baumgarten Wallia Pvt. Ltd. Through DirectorPetitioner
Mr. Eknath Hosbett

V/S

Union Of India Through Secretary For MinistryRespondent
Of Housing And Urban Affairs And Ors

Shailendra S Kanetkar For Petitioner
K N Kandekar Res.3 K N Kandekar Caveat & Vp Filed For
Respondent No. 3. For Respondent

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J

DATE : 19th March, 2020

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to 30/04/2020 .
In case any ad-interim/interim relief is operating till today, the
said order will continue to operate till the next date. If
ad-interim/interim relief is not granted for a limited period, the
said order will remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)