

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10715 OF 2019**

Baumgarten Wallia Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India and Others ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10716 OF 2019**

The Brihan Maharashtra ... Petitioner
Sugar Syndicate Ltd. through
Director Mr.Ashutosh D. Agashe
Vs.
Union of India and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Yash Dewal h/f. Mr. S. S. Kanetkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. N. Kandekar for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 3rd APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the Advocate on record is held up in another Court.
2. At his request stand over to 10th April 2024. To be listed at the end of admission board for final disposal.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]