

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10716 OF 2019

The Brihan Maharashtra Sugar Syndicate Ltd.PETITIONER
Through Director Mr. Ashutosh D. Agashe

V/S

Union Of India Through Secretary For Ministry.RESPONDENT
Of Housing And Urban Affairs And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10715 OF 2019

Baumgarten Wallia Pvt. Ltd. Through Director....PETITIONER
Mr. Eknath Hosbett

V/S

Union Of India Through Secretary For Ministry.RESPONDENT
Of Housing And Urban Affairs And Ors

Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar for Petitioner

Mr. K N Kandekar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 18th December, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of counsel appearing for the
Appellant/Petitioner, stand over to
28/01/2025.Interim/Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to
continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)